

## CHING HUNG MACHINERY AND ELECTRIC INDUSTRIAL CO. LTD.

## **DISTRIBUTORSHIP AGREEMENT**

Date: September, 5, 2022

This Distributorship Agreement ("Agreement") is made between Ching Hung Machinery And Electric Industrial Co., Ltd. (hereinafter referred to as the "Company") and "Ammeta", LLC, Russian corporation (hereinafter referred to as the "Distributor"), collectively referred to as Parties.

We, Ching Hung Machinery And Electric Industrial Co., Ltd., hereby announce that "Ammeta", LLC is a distributor of our company and is authorized by Ching Hung Machinery And Electric Industrial Co., Ltd. to promote, distribute and sell our products, as well as provide start-up, warranty, after-service and training to customers within Russian Federation territory. We also confirm that "Ammeta", LLC has a service department qualified by us to provide all kinds of service. The Company shall provide requested number of machines to the Distributor. The terms of this Agreement shall commence on September, 5, 2022 and expire on September, 5, 2023. This Agreement shall be effectively renewed by both Parties' mutual consent before its expiration.

CHING HUNG MACHINERY & ELECTRIC INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD.

CHING HUNG MACHINERY & ELECTRIC INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD

LEV HSIAO/BUSINESS & TRADING DEPT.



## OOO «AMMETA»

Россия, 603089, г. Нижний Новгород, Нижегородская область, ул. Полтавская, д.32, 3 этаж, оф. 25 тел. +7 (831) 200-34-80

e-mail: info@ammeta.ru

www.ammeta.ru

## Перевод дистрибьюторского соглашения

ГБЛАНК CHING HUNG MACHINERY& ELECTRIC INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD.]

Дистрибьюторское соглашение.

Данное дистрибьюторское соглашение («Соглашение») заключено между CHING HUNG MACHINERY& ELECTRIC INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD. (далее по тексту «Компания») и ООО АММЕТА, российское предприятие (далее по тексту «Дистрибьютор»), совместно именуемыми Сторонами:

Мы, CHING HUNG MACHINERY& ELECTRIC INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD. Данным соглашением объявляем, что OOO AMMETA является дистрибьютером нашей компании и имеет разрешение от CHING HUNG MACHINERY& ELECTRIC INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD. продвигать, предлагать и продавать продукцию, а также проводить пусконаладочные работы, гарантийное обслуживание, послепродажное обслуживание и обучение для клиентов на территории Российской Федерации. Мы также подтверждаем, что OOO AMMETA имеет департамент сервиса, прошедший квалификацию у поставщика по предоставлению всех видов сервиса.

Компания обязуется предоставлять запрашиваемое количество станков дистрибьютору.

Условия данного Соглашения вступают в силу «05» сентября 2022 года и заканчивают действие «05» сентября 2023 года.

Срок действия данного Соглашения может быть продлен по взаимному согласию Сторон до завершения срока действия.

